## To support Lead Locally (c4), hosted at Tides Advocacy

Tides Advocacy Contribution Instructions

Tides Advocacy, 501(c)(4) EIN: 94-3153687

### Wire Transfer Instructions

Funds can be wired from your account to the Tides Advocacy account at Wells Fargo. Please be sure to add all reference information. The wire instructions are as follows:

Receiving Bank: Wells Fargo Bank 464 California Street San Francisco, California 94104 ABA Number: 121 000 248 Account Name: Tides Advocacy Depository Account Account Number: 449-687-9479 Swift Code: WFBIUS6S Recipient: Lead Locally \*Wires must indicate your project name or number in the address or in the beneficiary field. International funders will use the SWIFT code instead of the ABA/routing number.

Check Instructions Funds can be mailed to Tides Advocacy. Please be sure to add all reference information. Payable to: Tides Advocacy / Lead Locally Please mail to: Accounts Receivable, Tides Advocacy 1014 Torney Ave San Francisco, CA 94129

## To support Lead Locally Education Fund (c3) hosted at Tides Foundation

Please fill out the firm confirming the contribution and what type of transfer is being used: <u>https://tides.tfaforms.net/4675606?PID=a086100000D5vho</u>

Checks can be mailed to the following address

Tides Foundation P.O. Box 889389 Los Angeles, CA 90088-9389

To support Voter Participation Center's (VPC) Tax Deductible 501(c)3 direct mail efforts to engage voters impacted by oil & gas June 6th Deadline for Registration Work (Future GOTV work exists)



# **DONATION INFORMATION**

Please put in your contribution instructions that the contribution is to support engaging voters in geographies impacted by oil & gas. Please notify <u>gregwrock@gmail.com</u> so he can inform whit@leadlocally.org to ensure your funds are properly targeted by VPC

To give to VPC online: <u>https://www.voterparticipation.org/support-our-work/?sourceid=1022639</u> You need to notify <u>gregwrock@gmail.com</u> of your online contribution as there is no memo line

EIN: 55-0889748

### Mail Checks:

Made out To: Voter Participation Center Memo: Oil & Gas Impacted Geographies

Voter Participation Center 1707 L Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036

#### WIRE Funds To:

Amalgamated Bank 275 Seventh Ave New York, NY Account Name: The Voter Participation Center Account Number: 81015013 Routing Number: 026003379

STOCK Donation Information:
Financial Institution: Fidelity Investments
Financial Institution Address:
100 Crosby Parkway, Mail Zone KC1H
Covington, KY 41015
DTC #: 0226
Account Name: The Voter Participation Center
Account Number: Z 44331945

Contact Number: 1-800-343-3548

## VPC Point of Contact:

Caryn Pavlak, Sr. Director of Development cpavlak@voterparticipation.org 202-664-8385

Stephanie Lopez, Development Associate <a href="mailto:slopez@voterparticipation.org">slopez@voterparticipation.org</a>